, -: + +++	CORDATION	-04-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Palent and Trademark 1	
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and T	00868074	nal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): //	-28-98	2. Name and address o	f recaiving party(ies)	
Phillip A. Sollami	0.0		ami Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? O Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment □ Merger		Street Address: 1200 Weaver		
☐ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name			
Other		City: <u>Herrin</u>	State: IL ZIP. 62948	
Execution Date: July 20, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🍇 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s): (09/121,72	 6 		
If this document is being filed togethe	•		application is: Tilly 20 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	• '	
		.4		
09, 121, 726	Additional numbers att	sched? D Yes 🍇 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert L. Marsh Internal Address: Patnaude, Videbeck & Marsh		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Previously		
			charged to deposit seems.	
		AJ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1 S. 376 Sum	mit Ave.	8. Deposit account num	ber:	
Court C		06-0775		
City: Oakbrook Terrace State: IL	ZIP:60181		this page if paying by deposit account:	
			or paying by doposit doctors.	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. 	al, the foregoing informs	ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy c	
Robert L. Marsh	Hober	22 March	October 26, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Total		Signature ever sheet, attachments, and doc	Date	
	i i sayoo orioriy c	272 Brook, a rachinemis and 500		

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) C.49 No. 0651-0011 exp. 4/94)	RECORDATI PA 11	07-30-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Patent and Trademark C		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Y FA		▼ ▼ ′		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tra-	100781250	documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	MRS 7-24-	2. Name and address of re	a 0 2 0		
Phillip A. Sollami	•	Name: The Solla	mi Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? O Yes XO No	Internal Address:	548 7		
3. Nature of conveyance:			.L		
	Merger	Street Address: 1200	Weaver		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam				
Other		City: <u>Herrin</u>	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP. 62948		
Execution Date:Tuly 20, 1998		Additional name(s) & address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No		
A . A	M /1	11 121.			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	• •	21,126			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the ap	plication is: July 20, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional number	sattached? Di Yes QT No			
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n 		6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:		
Name: Robert L. Marsh		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Patnaude, Videbeck & Marsh					
The transfer of the transfer o		rsh 🛭 Enclosed			
	and the second and the second	 Authorized to be cha 	arged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1 S. 376 S	ummit Ave.	8. Deposit account numbe	r:		
Court C		_06=0775			
City: Oakbrook Terrace State:	II. ZIP: 60181	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying of depositaccount)		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>		
			<u>a</u>		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 	belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copyes a true copy s		
Robert L. Marsh	_		July 22, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages includi	Signature ng cover sheet, altachments, and docume	ent 3 E Date		
Mail doc	cuments to be recorded will Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231			
			८ ^{8 8} ∕		

PATENT **REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0768**

ASSIGNMENT

For one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Phillip A. Sollami of 1300 E. Pine, Herrin, Illinois, 62948, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto The Sollami Company, an Illinois corporation having offices at 1200 Weaver, Herrin, Illinois 62948, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled: TOOL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, executed by me on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said, The Sollami Company, its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignee, its successors and assign, as protection for said

1

invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of
America and all countries foreign thereto.
Signed and sealed this 20 day of July, 1998.
Phillip A. Sollami
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss
COUNTY OR WILLIAMSON)
On this 20 day of, 1998, appeared Phillip A. Sollami, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.
SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL* LORI ANN VARACALLI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp 1/12/2002 My Commission Exp 1/12/2002

RECORDED: 07/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0770